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Which of the following best describes your current plans regarding

the COVID-19 vaccine?

u I have already been vaccinated

ailable to me

| plan on getting the vaccination but will likely wait for months or
a year until | feel more comfortable

n I do not plan on getting the vaccination

E I don’t have enough information to make a good decision at this
time

3% (75)

75%

(1,843)

5% (131)

12% (300)

5% (119)

If you do NOT plan to get the vaccine when it becomes available to
you, why? (Please check all of the reasons that apply. Skip this
question if you plan to get the vaccination as soon as it is available

to you.)

E | feel like the vaccine development process has been rushed
I am not sure the vaccine is effective
n | want to wait to see what happens to others who get vaccinated

E | already tested positive for COVID-19 so | don't think | need the
vaccine

| generally don'’t trust vaccines

E Other reason
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58% (313)

96% (303)

38% (205)

42% (230)

10% (59)

29% (160)

31% (170)
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If you are still uncertain about whether you will get the COVID-19
vaccination as soon as it is available to you, which of the following
factors, if any, would increase your willingness to get immunized?

(Check all that apply. Skip this question if you plan to get the

vaccination as soon as it is available to you.)

n The vaccine was free/no cost to me

E Information that the vaccine trials were adequate and not rushed

Information that the side effects are minor

n The vaccine was developed in America
_n large numbers of people

The vaccine will be effective for at least 5 years

E My friends and family getting vaccinated

m Political figures and celebrities choosing to get vaccinated

n My employer recommending it

My employer requiring it

m Knowing my actions contribute to herd immunity (when enough
people are immune to make the spread of the disease from
person to person less likely)

Not being sure if | will be able to participate in certain activities
or events if | am not vaccinated (e.g. school, travel, medical stays,
etc.)

m Being provided an incentive to get it (for example, getting a
government stimulus check or tax break)

26% (110)

42% (179)

44% (189)

12% (50)

53% (225)

29% (122)

9% (40)

5% (21)

5% (23)

14% (61)

24% (100)

22% (92)

10% (42)

Do you have children under 18 years of age in your household?

N ves
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How likely are you to get your children vaccinated when it becomes
available for people under 18 years old? (Skip this question if you do
not have children until 18 years of age in your household.)

B somewhat likely 13% (160)
Somewhat unlikely 3% (33)
n Very unlikely 22% (277)
I pon't know 4% (53)

There are different routes for encouraging vaccination to create herd
immunity in the United States. To what extent do you support or
oppose these strategies for COVID-19 vaccination promotion?

. Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly
Question Don't know
support support oppose oppose

Federal government
requiring military
personnel to get
vaccinated

52% 21% 6% 15% 6%

Federal government
requiring federal
employees to get
vaccinated

43% 25% 8% 17% 6%

Federal government

providing stimulus

checks or tax breaks 25% 20% 14% 34% 7%
only for those who get

vaccinated

States requiring
immunization for
workers in health care
facilities

65% 14% 5% 14% 2%
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Strongly
support

Question

States requiring
immunization for

workers in essential jobs

that are public facing 52%
(e.g. teachers, bus

drivers, food service
workers, etc.)

States requiring
immunization to attend

day care centers and 52%
public schools (K-12 and
universities)

Local governments
(cities and counties)
requiring immunization
to use public facilities
such as a recreation
center or senior center

43%

Employers requiring
immunizations for 29%
employees

Private organizations
requiring vaccines to
access services (attend

44%
camps, club sports, go
on a cruise, fly on a
plane)

Polco

Somewhat Somewhat Strongly

22%

22%

24%

30%

Don't know
support oppose oppose
7% 16% 3%
6% 18% 2%
8% 20% 4%
12% 23% 5%
8% 19% 4%

25%

Federal government requiring military personnel to get vaccinated

Strongly support

.
Somewhat support

]
Somewhat oppose

[
Strongly oppose

|

Don't know

52%
(1,245)

21%
(492)
6%
(143)
15%
(359)
6%
(139)

Federal government requiring federal employees to get vaccinated

Federal government providing stimulus checks or tax breaks only for those who get vaccinated

States requiring immunization for workers in health care facilities
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States requiring immunization for workers in essential jobs that are public facing (e.g. teachers, bus drivers, food

service workers, etc.)

States requiring immunization to attend day care centers and public schools (K-12 and universities)

Local governments (cities and counties) requiring immunization to use public facilities such as a recreation center

or senior center

Employers requiring immunizations for employees

Private organizations requiring vaccines to access services (attend camps, club sports, go on a cruise, fly on a
plane)

All levels of government may play a role in vaccine distribution.
Which statement about COVID-19 vaccinations is closest to your
thoughts? A) The government should have no role in encouraging
vaccinations B) The government’s role should be to encourage
vaccinations but not require them C) The government'’s role should
be to encourage vaccinations but also to require them as needed to
create herd immunity

N Agree more with A 12% (291)
I Agree more with B 36% (885)
50%
(1,230)
n Cannot decide/need more information 2% (53)

Is anyone in your household:

Question Yes No
Over 80 years old 3% 97%
Over 65 years old 25% 75%
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Question Yes No

At higher risk for COVID-19 complications

36% 64%
and hospitalization due to their health ° °

Over 80 years old

Yes 3% (63)

| 97%

N
° (2,205)

Over 65 years old

At higher risk for COVID-19 complications and hospitalization due to their health

Which of the following best describes your employment status?

E Currently employed part-time, not looking for any other work
Currently employed part-time, looking for full-time work
m Unemployed, looking for work

E Retired, homemaker, caregiver, full-time student or otherwise not
participating in the paid workforce

Other

If you are employed, about how often are you CURRENTLY
interacting face to face with the public?

E Almost never

Rarely
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61% (1,498)

9% (216)

1% (29)

3% (63)

25% (605)

2% (51)

20% (373)

20% (360)
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n Sometimes

E Frequently

All of the time

E Varies

Polco

18% (327)

16% (296)

11% (194)

14% (259)

1% (23)

If you are employed, do any of the following describe your job?

Question Yes
| am a health care provider 11%
| am a first responder (military, 00
fire/rescue/police)

| am a teacher 9%

| provide another essential job that involves
work with the public (e.g. grocery store 15%
workers, bus drivers, etc.)

| am a health care provider

1%

Yes
(196)
| 89%
No
(1,554)

| am a first responder (military, fire/rescue/police)

| am a teacher

No

89%

98%

91%

85%

| provide another essential job that involves work with the public (e.g. grocery store workers, bus drivers, etc.)

In which category is your age?
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N 18-24 years

1% (30)
B 25-34 years 9% (217)
B 45-54 years D5% (604)
I 55-64 years 18% (451)
65-74 years 16% (404)
E 75 years or older 3% (76)

Which of the categories below best describes your racial/ethnic

identity?
n American Indian or Alaskan Native 0% (3)
E Asian, Asian Indian or Pacific Islander 6% (144)
Black or African American 1% (17)
n Middle Eastern or Arabic 0% (6)
B Hispanic 1% (36)
B I identify with another race/ethnicity 1% (23)
m Two or more races/ethnicities 2% (56)

What is your gender?

63%

(1,542)
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B wale 36% (884)

Identify in another way 0% (8)

What is your highest completed level of education?

n Some high school 0% (4)
E Completed high school/GED 2% (51)
Some college/technical degree/associates degree 14% (351)
E Master's degree or Doctoral degree/Professional degree 37% (907)

How would you describe your household income?

n Lower income 4% (92)

Higher income 38% (917)

https://polco.us/n/admin/content/b788ec11-c6f0-4023-9¢c30-67be95a95e90/report 10/11


https://polco.us/n/admin/content/b788ec11-c6f0-4023-9c30-67be95a95e90/report

1/26/2021 Polco

https://polco.us/n/admin/content/b788ec11-c6f0-4023-9¢30-67be95a95e90/report 11/11


https://polco.us/n/admin/content/b788ec11-c6f0-4023-9c30-67be95a95e90/report



